:H \$40.00 294087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anne Ryder O'Keefe		02/02/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Broadcasting Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 West 66th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2940879	IN AN INSTANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@disney.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Steinberg

Address Line 1: The Walt Disney Company
Address Line 2: 500 South Buena Vista Street
Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRADEMARK-ABC PRODUCTIONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH ADLER
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth Adler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=IN AN INSTANT - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0464

900314614

02/02/2015 18:47

317-251-2503

FEDEX OFFICE

0253

PAGE 02

ASSIGNMENT

Anne Ryder O'Keefe ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark IN AN INSTANT and of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2940879 ("the Trademark").

On February 2, 2015, American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. ("Assignee") acquired the Trademark from Assigner. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of February 2, 2015 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Anne Rydu D'Mal 2/2/2015

ANNE RYDER O'KEEFE

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0465